
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

February 3,2012

TO:

FROM:

RE:

-Z-È- Richard M. Jones, PE

,/ -rt< \ Commissioner of Public Works

I ITTT \ rhomas M. Ees, p.E
r ri\,-I Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

X John C. Rooney, p.E.

City of R""tn", Wi""o*in Asst' Comm' of Public Works/Engineering

Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman
Public V/orks and Services Committee

John C. Rooney, Asst. CommissionerÆngineering
Department of Public Works

We are submitting the recti$ring Change Order No. I on the above contract in the amount of
$(17,259.r7).

The original contract was approved in the amount of $132,814.90 under Resolution No. ll-
2677 of August l, 2011. This Change Order No. I brings the revised contract total to
$115,555.73.

The funding account shall be adjusted by the following amount:

Change Order No. l, Contract 44-11 (K1-046) 2011 Sidewalk Replacement,
Phase II, AZAR L.L.C. contractor.

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

Richard M. Jones, PE

Account No.

906.000 .5520

# t2-7329

//¿

Cc: Joy Hansche

Description

Sidewalk Replacement

Amount

$ (17,259.r'7)



Contract No. & Name

C.O. No. 1

Contractor AZAR LLc

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

44-II (K1-046) 2011 Sldewalk Replacement (Phase II)
Funding Account (s)

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:

nges
ein(

Original Contract
Previous C.O.'s
Contract Total

T
T
c

otalDecrease
otal lncrease
hanqe in Contract

Page 1 of

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
decreased by _ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Recommended by:

Approved by:

Approved by:

$

$

I32 , 874 .90

r32,8L4 .90

Authorized by Resolution No:

Engineer/Department Head

Contraclor

Commissioner of Public Works

Finance Director

D"t"

Date

D"t"

D"t"

D"t"


